

## Annual General Meeting Agenda (KVMHA) – May 22, 2024 6:30 pm @ Qplex

i) <u>Call to Order</u>

President of KVMHA (Scott Nelson)

- ii) <u>Reading and Acceptance of Agenda</u>
- iii) <u>President's Annual Report</u>

Scott Nelson

President of KVMHA

iv) <u>Awards Presentation</u>

Director of Communications (Kate Craik)

- ° Congratulations to Jacques Desjardins 2024 Quispamsis Volunteer Recognition Award.
- ° Unsung Hero
- ° KVMHA Spirit
- ° Todd McNally Memorial
- ° Cole Pender Perseverance
- ° Good Guy
- ° Kids First
- ° Coach of the Year
- ° Danny MacLaughlin Memorial
- ° Hawkey's Choice
- ° Rising Star
  - v) <u>Board Positions Election:</u> ° Director of Administration (overseen by M
    - <sup>°</sup> Director of Administration (overseen by Mike Conley) <sup>°</sup> Director of Communication (overseen by Mike Wilson)
    - \* Director of U7/U9 (overseen by Mike Wilson)
    - <sup>o</sup> Director of Technical Development (overseen by Mike Wilson)
    - ° Director of Technical Development (overseen by Mike Wilson)

vi)	Director of Finance – Annual Report	Geoff Cochrane/Scott Nelson
vii)	Amendments to Constitution	Mike Wilson
viii)	New Business	Scott Nelson
ix)	Adjournment	Scott Nelson